L34 Translated from Spanish to English - www.onlinedoctranslator.com

Sistema de Encuestas

Summary of results by type of survey:

Campus key matter Subject

Cluster Student Candidates

Detailed Report by Group
Teacher: Hwalmin Jin - L03534373
Survey: SEMESTER TEC21 | Period: Sem Aug - Dec 2022 T21

ECOA (Teacher Evaluation, Blocks in Plans 2019)

@

Tecnolégico
de Monterrey

Opinions

% Participation

op

Avg

dev

op

Avg

dev

op

Avg

dev

op

Avg

dev

op

Avg

All All

All

All

39

28.21%

11.00

9.91

0.29

11.00

9.36

0.77

10.00

10.00

0.00

11.00

9.64

0.77

10.00

9.50

Detail of results by group:

Campus

key matter

Subject

Cluster

Student Candidates

Opinions

% Participation

op Avg

dev

Avg

dev

Avg

op Avg

Avg

dev

Queretaro Campus

RI2004B

Conflict and negotiation

101

39

28.21%

9.91 0.29

9.36

0.77

10.00

9.50

0.67

Description of questions evaluated.

question key
1-EBDOM

2-EBRET

3-EBASE

4-EBMET

5-EBREC

Question Description

The teacher shows **domain and experience** in the topics of the Block:

The teacher **challenged me to do my best** (develop new skills, new concepts and
ideas, think differently, etc.):

The teacher promoted an **atmosphere of trust and respect**:

The **accompaniment** that I received from my teacher was adequate (answers to doubts, advice, feedback, etc.):

student comments

Overall, my **learning experience** with the teacher was:


https://www.onlinedoctranslator.com/en/?utm_source=onlinedoctranslator&utm_medium=pdf&utm_campaign=attribution

ECOA (Evaluation of teachers, Social Service Block in Plans 2019)

Summary of results by type of survey:

Campus key matter Subject Cluster Student Candidates Opinions % Participation

op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev

All All All All 3.4 8 23.53% 8.00 9.12 1.05 8.00 9.00 1.12 8.00 10.00 0.00 8.00 9.75 0.43 8.00 8.88 1.76

Detail of results by group:

Campus key matter Subject Cluster Student Candidates Opinions % Participation

op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev

Queretaro Campus RI2005B Cooperation and global governance 601 3.4 8 23.53% 8 9.13 1.05 8 9.00 1.12 8 10.00 0.00 8 9.75 0.43 8 8.88 1.76

Description of questions evaluated.

question key Question Description
1-EBDOM The teacher shows **domain and experience** in the topics of the Block:
2-EBRET The teacher **challenged me to do my best** (develop new skills, new concepts and

ideas, think differently, etc.):

3-EBASE The teacher promoted an **atmosphere of trust and respect**:
4-EBMET The **accompaniment** that I received from my teacher was adequate (answers to doubts, advice, feedback, etc.):
8- student comments

5- EBREC Overall, my **learning experience** with the teacher was:



ECOA (Teacher Evaluation, Subjects in Plans 2019)

Summary of results by type of survey:

Campus key matter Subject Cluster

op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev

0.57 11.00 8.36 1.77 9.00 9.44 1.07

All All All All 29 - 37.93% 11.00 9.27 1.21 11.00 8.73 1.91 11.00 9.64 0.64 11.00 9.82

Detail of results by group:

Subject Students Opinion
Candidates yes

Campus Clue
subject

op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev op Avg dev op | Avg dev op | Avg dev

Campus RI2043 Risks and threats on the global agenda 301 29 e 37.93% ceven 9.27 1.21 e 8.73 1.91 cesen 9.64 0.64 e 9.82 0.57 e 8.36 1.77 9 9.44 1.07

Queretaro contemporary

Description of questions evaluated.

question key Question Description
1-EMDOM The teacher shows **domain and experience** in the subjects of the Subject:
2-EMRET The teacher **challenged me to do my best** (develop new skills, new concepts and

ideas, think differently, etc.):

3 - EMASE The teacher promoted an **atmosphere of trust and respect**:

4-EMMET The **accompaniment** that I received from my teacher was adequate (answers to doubts, advice, feedback, etc.):
5-EMREC Overall, my **learning experience** with the teacher was:

8- student comments

9-MHAPF The **interaction** with my teacher under the **HyFlex+ Tec Model** (in remote, hybrid, face-to-face groups) has been:






