

Sistema de Encuestas



Detailed Report by Group
Teacher: Hwalmin Jin - L03534373
Survey: SEMESTER TEC21 | Period: Sem Aug - Dec 2022 T21

ECOА (Teacher Evaluation, Blocks in Plans 2019)

Summary of results by type of survey:

Campus	key matter	Subject	Cluster	Student Candidates	Opinions	% Participation	ebdom			EBRET			EBASE			ebmet			EBREC		
							op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev			
All	All	All	All	39	100%	28.21%	11.00	9.91	0.29	11.00	9.36	0.77	10.00	10.00	0.00	11.00	9.64	0.77	10.00	9.50	0.67

Detail of results by group:

Campus	key matter	Subject	Cluster	Student Candidates	Opinions	% Participation	ebdom			EBRET			EBASE			ebmet			EBREC		
							op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev			
Queretaro Campus	R12004B	Conflict and negotiation	101	39	100%	28.21%	100%	9.91	0.29	100%	9.36	0.77	10	10.00	0.00	100%	9.64	0.77	10	9.50	0.67

Description of questions evaluated.

question key	Question Description
1 - EBDOM	The teacher shows **domain and experience** in the topics of the Block:
2-EBRET	The teacher **challenged me to do my best** (develop new skills, new concepts and ideas, think differently, etc.):
3-EBASE	The teacher promoted an **atmosphere of trust and respect** :
4-EBMET	The **accompaniment** that I received from my teacher was adequate (answers to doubts, advice, feedback, etc.):
8 -	student comments
5 - EBREC	Overall, my **learning experience** with the teacher was:

ECOA (Evaluation of teachers, Social Service Block in Plans 2019)

Summary of results by type of survey:

Campus	key matter	Subject	Cluster	Student Candidates	Opinions	% Participation	ebdom			EBRET			EBASE			ebmet			EBREC		
							op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev
All	All	All	All	3.4	8	23.53%	8.00	9.12	1.05	8.00	9.00	1.12	8.00	10.00	0.00	8.00	9.75	0.43	8.00	8.88	1.76

Detail of results by group:

Campus	key matter	Subject	Cluster	Student Candidates	Opinions	% Participation	ebdom			EBRET			EBASE			ebmet			EBREC		
							op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev	op	Avg	dev
Queretaro Campus	RI2005B	Cooperation and global governance	601	3.4	8	23.53%	8	9.13	1.05	8	9.00	1.12	8	10.00	0.00	8	9.75	0.43	8	8.88	1.76

Description of questions evaluated.

question key	Question Description
1 - EBDOM	The teacher shows domain and experience in the topics of the Block:
2-EBRET	The teacher challenged me to do my best (develop new skills, new concepts and ideas, think differently, etc.):
3-EBASE	The teacher promoted an atmosphere of trust and respect :
4-EBMET	The accompaniment that I received from my teacher was adequate (answers to doubts, advice, feedback, etc.):
8 -	student comments
5 - EBREC	Overall, my learning experience with the teacher was:

ECOА (Teacher Evaluation, Subjects in Plans 2019)

Summary of results by type of survey:

Campus	key matter	Subject	Cluster	Student Candidates	Opinions	% Participation	emdom			EMRET			EMASE			Emmet			EMREC			MHAPF		
							op	Avg	dev															
All	All	All	All	29	37.93%	11.00	9.27	1.21	11.00	8.73	1.91	11.00	9.64	0.64	11.00	9.82	0.57	11.00	8.36	1.77	9.00	9.44	1.07

Detail of results by group:

Campus	Clue subject	Subject	group size	Students Candidates	Opinion yes	% of Stake	EMDOM			EMRET			EMASE			Emmet			EMREC			MHAPF		
							op	Avg	dev															
Campus Queretaro	RI2043	Risks and threats on the global agenda contemporary	301	29	37.93%	9.27	1.21	8.73	1.91	9.64	0.64	9.82	0.57	8.36	1.77	9	9.44	1.07

Description of questions evaluated.

question key	Question Description
1 - EMDOM	The teacher shows **domain and experience** in the subjects of the Subject:
2-EMRET	The teacher **challenged me to do my best** (develop new skills, new concepts and ideas, think differently, etc.):
3 - EMASE	The teacher promoted an **atmosphere of trust and respect** :
4-EMMET	The **accompaniment** that I received from my teacher was adequate (answers to doubts, advice, feedback, etc.):
5-EMREC	Overall, my **learning experience** with the teacher was:
8 -	student comments
9-MHAPF	The **interaction** with my teacher under the **HyFlex+ Tec Model** (in remote, hybrid, face-to-face groups) has been:

